


Contract No. DE-AC27-10RV15051
Modification No. 48
SF-30 Continuation

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Period 1, Analytical Services & Testing,
under Contract Line Item (CLIN) No. 3 of the contract. As a result of this contractual action,
Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, is updated to show an extension of
the period of performance of the contract. There are currently no fuinds obligated to CLTh No. 3
as a result of this modification. Further, these changes are incorporated at no additional cost to
the government.

Description of Modification:

1. Under the authority of Clause 1.119, FAR 52.2 17-9, Option to Extend the Term of the
Contract (MAR 2000), the Contract section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs,
paragraph (c), is revised as follows:

" The estimated value of CLIN No. 3 is changed from "$To be inserted at time of
option exercise" to "$13,775,966.57";

* The period of performance of CLIN No. 3 is changed from "To be inserted at the
time of option exercise" to "January 2, 2013 as stated in Section F.1I".

The table in Section B, paragraph (c), is deleted in its entirety and replaced as
follows:

(c) OPTION PERIOD I:

CLIN Number Description Estimated Cost
3 Analytical Services & Testing $12,846,805.51

CLIN 03 Description:

The performance of CLIN 03 includes the total estimated costs for the performance period
stated in Section F. 1 and the total award fee that can be earned (less any adjustment made in
accordance with Section B Clause DEAR 952.223-7 77 Conditional Payment of Fee and
Section H Clause Key Personnel).

The total available award fee for this CLIN is $929,161.06. There is no base fee for this
CLIN. The award fee for this CLIN shall be awarded upon the unilateral determination of
DOE's fee determination official (FDO) that an award fee has been earned. The unilateral
decision is made solely at the discretion of the government. This determnination shall be based
upon the FDO's evaluation of the Contractor's performance, as measured against the
evaluation criteria set forth in the award fee plan. Provisional payment of a proportional
monthly amount equivalent of an amount up to 50% of the available award fee for this CLIN
may be permitted.

Page 2 of 3



Contract No. DE-AC27-10RV15051
Modification No. 48
SF-30 Continuation

Immediately upon the FDO's final determination of the award fee for the evaluation period,
the Contractor may invoice any fee amount not previously paid or must repay any excess
amount paid. Any unearned award fee from this CLIN shall not be eligible to be earned in
any other CLINs.

Funds Obligated to CLIN 03:

Modification Accounting and Appropriation Data Obligation
No. Amount*

*Subject to Section I Clause FAR 52.232-22 entitled, Limitation of unds (APR 1984), the
CLIN 03 value is estimated to be no more than $13,775,966.57 (including Award Fee). The
cumulative amount identified in this column is the total amount presently available for
payment under this CLIN. It is estimated this amount will cover performnance through
January 2, 2 013 as stated in Section F. 1.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)

Page 3 of 3


	PAGE 1M-19 11-AMD-281-1
	M-19 11-AMD-281

